
* All measurements and sizes are provided for guidance only. Because of the way we optimise the fit, actual measurements may differ slightly.  

 That's why it's best to visit your HAKRO dealer to try on the items.

IN EVERY MEASUREMENT AND EVERY SIZE.
Need to clothe your colleagues, sports team or students? Then they're going to have to try the garments 
on. You can obtain a relevant set of sizes from your HAKRO dealer, who will provide you with detailed ad-
vice on sizing. 

COLLAR SIZE

An additional measurement for shirts and 
blouses. You can check this by measuring 
your neck just below your Adam's apple – 
very carefully, of course!

KIDS

Every child is unique, of 
course. The age indications 
should therefore be seen 
simply as a rough guide.
Note that kids' sizes corre-
spond to height measure-
ments in centimetres.

YOU AND  
OUR  

CLOTHING: 
MADE  

FOR EACH 
OTHER.

WOMEN'S*

Order sizes, int.

German sizes

2XS

32

XS

34

S

36

M

38

L

40

XL

42

2XL

44

3XL

46

4XL

48

5XL

50

6XL

52

MEN'S*

Order sizes, int.

German sizes

Collar size in cm

XS

44/46

35/36

S

46/48

37/38

M

48/50

39/40

L

50/52

41/42

XL

52/54

43/44

2XL

54/56

45/46

3XL

56/58

47/48

4XL

58/60

49/50

5XL

60/62

51/52

6XL

62/64

53/54

KIDS'*

Order sizes, int.

age:

116

5-6

128

7-8

140

9-10

152

11-12

164

13-14

SOCKS*

Order sizes, int.

Shoe size

S

35-38

M

39–42

L

43-46


