YOU AND OUR **CLOTHING:** MADE FOR EACH OTHER.



IN EVERY MEASUREMENT AND EVERY SIZE.

Need to clothe your colleagues, sports team or students? Then they're going to have to try the garments on. You can obtain a relevant set of sizes from your HAKRO dealer, who will provide you with detailed advice on sizing.

WOMEN'S*											
Order sizes, int.	2XS	XS	S	M	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL	5XL	6XL
German sizes	32	34	36	38	40	42	44	46	48	50	52

MEN'S*										
Order sizes, int.	XS	S	М	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL	5XL	6XL
German sizes	44/46	46/48	48/50	50/52	52/54	54/56	56/58	58/60	60/62	62/64
Collar size in cm	35/36	37/38	39/40	41/42	43/44	45/46	47/48	49/50	51/52	53/54

Order sizes, int.	116	128	140	152	164				
age:	5-6	7-8	9-10	11-12	13-14				

SOCKS*

KIDS'*

 Order sizes, int.
 S
 M
 L

 Shoe size
 35-38
 39-42
 43-46



COLLAR SIZE

An additional measurement for shirts and blouses. You can check this by measuring your neck just below your Adam's apple – very carefully, of course!



KIDS

Every child is unique, of course. The age indications should therefore be seen simply as a rough guide.

Note that kids' sizes correspond to height measurements in centimetres.

^{*} All measurements and sizes are provided for guidance only. Because of the way we optimise the fit, actual measurements may differ slightly. That's why it's best to visit your HAKRO dealer to try on the items.